#### **MUNICIPALITY OF SALAMINA**

## ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT

The MUNICIPALITY OF SALAMINA is committed to make the relevant website accessible, in accordance with the provisions of Law 4591/2019 - Official Gazette 19/A/12-02-19 (Incorporation in Greek legislation: a) of Directive (EU) 2016/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 October 2016 on the accessibility of websites and mobile applications of public sector bodies (OJ L 327, 2.12.2016, p. 1) and b) of Article 1 of Council Directive (EU) 2017/2455 of 5 December 2017)

This accessibility statement applies to the website www.salamina.gr

# CONFORMITY STATUS

This website is fully in line with the provisions of Chapter B "ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS" of Law 4591/2019.

### DRAWING-UP OF THIS ACCESS DECLARATION

This statement was drawn up on 22-9-2020.

The actual assessment of the compliance of the website with the requirements of Directive (EU) 2016/2012 was carried out by the company MY COMPANY PROJECTS (General Partnership) as a third party.

The last revision of the statement took place on 22-9-2020.

### SUBMISSION OF COMMENTS AND CONTACT DETAILS

In accordance with the provisions of art. 10 Law 4591/2019, every interested party has the right to submit comments or a request for information regarding the conformity status or a request about missing information.

Every interested party may contact the MUNICIPALITY OF SALAMINA regarding the above through a relevant application to the Technical Services Directorate - ICT Department, according to article 3 "Applications to the Administration" Law 2690 / 1999 (Official Gazette A '45) as amended and is valid. Such applications can be submitted in paper or electronics form at the e-mail address protokolo@0165.syzefxis.gov.gr.

Contact details: Competent Office: Technical Services Directorate - ICT Department Email: mail@0165.syzefxis.gov.gr Phones: 2132027364-67 Address: L. Karamanli and Famagusta 1 Postcode: 18900 City: Salamina, Greece

#### **EXECUTION PROCEDURE**

The competent office of the MUNICIPALITY OF SALAMINA responds to the interested party in an appropriate way (preferably to the e-mail address stated by the interested party).

In case of unsatisfactory response to information or requests submitted in accordance with article 10 ("Submission of comments, requests for information and reports") Law 4591/2019, the interested party may contact the competent institutional authorities under article 7 par. 4 b) Law 4591/2019, e.g. by submitting a relevant Report to the Ombudsman ("Sinigoros tou Politi", https://www.synigoros.gr).